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COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
Cur Job Ref No 305306310
Date - 270619 8 toyong O Spmpos S0aaes
Fan 8548 8158
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax
Atin Mr KALVIN ANG
Vahicle Rag No SHD482301 CTPL 18.06.19
The survey and estimates of ihe repairs of ihe above-mentioned vehicle are a5 Tollows:-
1. The repair job shall bill io: AXA _— SMAISTIT

2 The finslmed armount shall be
(a) Spare Parts after List discount
{b) Lsbour Charges
Total far Parti-By-Part Repair Cosl

(e}  Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)
Tatal for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% §2.100.00
Final Lumpsum Repair cost $2,100.00

3 Estimated normal period for repairs: 3 working days.
4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within
T working days
8 Thank you for your assistance. Wa confirm the estimates and
firalized amount
Signalure : Signature .
Name  LIM KWOKENG Name Knlr
Tel . 62148316 Date 28/ {fia
Fax . G546B1568
— __
Document
ltem Amount Attached ?“'”"“55"] Rerrarks
Yes or o
1._Rental Rate P/Day YES
2 Loss of Income Paid NO
3 Survey Fees
4, LTA Search Fes §7.48
5. Medical Fees (on behall
of driver, f applicable)
|6 Owerrun

Remarks F!’Al-l’ Amf -iJJ"f 7o A-—ﬂw ﬁ*‘b’ﬁhf




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO @ SHD 49231 DATE 24/6/2019 15:36

MAKE : - 2 ‘ }( {‘
MODEL : HYUNDAIL i40

213 Parts Description’ Labour Ty Unit Price Amount

Front Bumper Cover .~ 7 S 544.50

Front Bumper Grille (LH) — $ 41.60

Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) § 22.40

Fromt Bumper Bracket (LH) R s 24.60

Headlamp (LH) -~ ~3 $ 1.388.00

Front Fender (LH) Y /P* S 66300

Cood Gintl 0%V

SUBTOTAL S 168410

LESS 20%, 5 536,82

DISCOUNTED TOTAL $ 214728
Front Fender Advertisement Logo (LH) — &%~ £ 100,00 [Nett

S 100.00

Labour Charge ) _ Jow

Panel Beating  ( 2onn. ';) $ }Qﬂ‘nﬁ
Spray Painting Charge S ?}91117' é
Tuff Kote 5 5 "'lp

TOTAL LABOUR $ L3000

?‘/—’//-I-‘j
ESTIMATE TOTAL _— $ 3547.28
K’ [n 1408y :
// 25/ erH
34>
s
w gl
M, [ p

This i= an inibin] estimaie based on g visial inspection of the bbove vehicle Tl fnal repanr guantum will

be prepared aner the velnele is surveyved by a motor Survevor appouted by the isurance comgpiny
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Date Time: 24.08 2019 14:22 Faas 1
Team:  ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD  gajes order: 305305723
i EM M -
SHD4923U
g COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD AKE o .
WAER by 7010045 HYUNDAI . i
£ 383 SIN MING DRIVE JAOEEL - n DATETIMEIN
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 I-40 24.06,.2019 12:00
65508755 , T —
M 19.03.2014
T CARD My o WJ.WEESZB -
Accident Date:; 19.06.2019 .
NATURE: 3P 19.06.201%9
g2/R0O LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION .
;. I T
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5| S i [ “Ton To De el Dy Sacurty Eg



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE®
VEHICLE %0 : SHD 4923U

DATE 24/6/2019 15:36

MAKE .r F e "—'\M
MODEL : HYUNDAL 40 :
Oty Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount |
Front Bumper Cover -~ s 544.50
Front Bumper Grille (LH) — $ 41.60
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) 7 $ 22,40
Front Bumper Bracket (LH) 7 ) 24.60
Headlamp (LH) -~ 5 1,388.00
Front Fender (LH) %™ §  663.00
Fond Bntl 0%V
S5UB TOTAL S  2.684.10
LESS 20% 5 536.82
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 2.147.28

Front Fender Advedisement Logo (LH) -~

Labour Charge ;
Panel Beating ( Baonns 'r)
Spray Painting Charge
Tuff Kote
TOTAL LARBOLR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

b L‘ ALY

/7 2;’/(%4 gork

3 é:
Ufs
M’ ﬂr‘“?l

5 10000 [Nett

5 100.00

Jom
s selo
S 75600 | &
) ST as

5 130000

W

3,547.28 |

This 1s un iminal esumate based on n visual mnspéction of the above velicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appoimnied by the insurance company




Service Request Details

Claiey

S9MOIREM

Kaify

None #

Loss Date
June 19, 2019

Report Date

Jun 25, 2019 9:04:00 AM

fest [
June 25, 2019

D Date
June 25, 2020

vimdor Mume

LEKK AUTO CONSLILTANTS PTE LTD [TPI

vpe of Loss

Third Party Viehicle Damage

SETVICES

Pending verihication - Direct Settiement

Actions

MNext Ste

Finish the work

Vehicle Information

Incident Yehicle Reslctration £

SHD4%23U

M b
TPVD HYUNDAI

x|

140



Primary Contact/Insured

LIE JOSEPH CHARLIE

BLK 172 LORONG 1 TOA PAYOH, #03-1154, 310172, Singapore

26350118

Claim Handler

TAMN las
4568804844
jas.tan@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Imvelces History

Documentsy

Acgpcmen!

Metrice

Motes




Hsiao Tona (LKKAuto)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.comsg>

Sent: Monday, 30 September 2019 928 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: KKLau: CHIONH Hock San Christopher; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: Re: Yr ref - CCA/ASM19011214/K1pb3 (SMA 3917 T) VS SHD4923U DOA
19.06.19 AXA

BOLA SCENARIO : 100%
Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiao Tong
Below email refers.
Your Principal's insured accident report sketch plan clearly showed liability is 100% down..
We wonder why you and your Principal need the video footage to enable you to determine hability.
Accident of this nature do not warrant your to request for Video Footage.
Without any further delay, kindly settle this matter as per BOLA scenano,

Looking forward to receive your offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 52148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 28 September 2019 8:53 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Cc; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Yr ref : CC4/ASM19011214/K1pb3 (SMA 3917 T) v5 SHD 4923 U D.0.A. 19.06.19 AXA

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.

Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference. Our insured driver reported that your
driver collided into his car.



As per AXA instruction, we would like to request for evidences (je: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) for our
necessary action.

Thank you.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sale intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
fram this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEE Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(q08033)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 23 September 2019 10:21 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Ce: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: ¥r ref : CC4/ASM19011214/K1pb3 (SMA 3917 T) V5 SHD 4923 U D.O.A. 19.06.19 AXA

Gentle reminder
Liability : 100%

Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiao Tong
Liability is 100%. Kindly forward your offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

This massage snd any atachments may comain confidential. prrvileged o propristary ibemation It woia are fot tha intendod rEcipant. indhy natify
us ongd cSalets s MEEsBage and s nithchments onmn IL'r':I::d[‘-I!, and pleasa De atwvisad Al uling, Copyng. QISTHoUTING or arsciopmg any conbents
marem monol sfowed Statements pemaimng o any matter oulsoe our busmess are ned 1o b aken @ sndoreed by ComfenDelGro Corporalion

it o s relpted companess. The commenty/propesals pravided g (o) discussien purpssss only and are subject to approvali Nothing hesain
fuall steatitute @ bindkng sgreament between the paties. Neltber party shall e bound Ih By way o @ny tem o condifion excapl as agreed in a
wiitiin agneamant pgnad Dy Me duly authormaEd ieprEssntana of baih partes
CamfoitDeiCio - § Graen Office cartifed by the Singapore Environment Council - 6 commitied to prosaning the sovimoment. We ancoutage you

o print this anly if necessary

ymtonDatGrn Engrmenng Pte Lid [Regtitrabion Mo 1 SES0E048W]



This miessage ond any aNBChm=Snts may conmin confidantal, prvieged of propratary miammaton If you are not the iMenaed racipant. kndly nolity
us and daleta this message and s attashmasts immedstely, and please te advised thal using, copying. distrituting or digcloning any contents
Iarei s fict Allgwed Statements pertaining to any mater oIS our business ate not 1o be tiken as sndorsed by ComfortDeiGro Comoraban
Lirmitmd aif ity reilited companiss. The comments/pioposals provided sie for dIBSUESIDN PUrPaRes only Wnd e subject to approvai Nathing hesein
whall constdule m binding poresment betwesn tha pamEes Mnmnynﬂhm“wmiummumml-w.ml
witton agroemen] sgned ty it tuly auteosed represeaialives of bath parties

ComfaitDelGio - & Ginsn Office ceftifist by e Singaptre Emaronment Counci - m commitied to preserving the snvirenmant W ncourage you
1 prini this only {f necessany

CombonDelGre Engnesting Pre Lid [Registration No. 153508048




107272018 Claim Portal

« RE:DS

Type
© Question

Message

Hi, we have requested a copy of video foatage from third party. However they refused to provide the video.
Third party mentioned that based on both parties report. liability is cleared as our insured was turning out
from minor road, cut into third party lane and resulted the accident. TP-Mandate |A had been uploaded in
SC. Kindly let us have you instruction. Thanks. Hsiao Tong - 02 Oct 2019

https Hvp smartclaims.axa. com. sgiclaim-portalimlfindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/ service-requestsiview-message/ TserviceReguesiNumbe ... 111
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Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 02/10/2019
Survey Details:

Date of loss 19-Jun-19

Date of appointment 25-Jun-19

Date of survey 25-Jun-19

Location of survey FORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SHD 492301
Make and Mode| Hyundai 140
Date of registration 19/3/2014
Excess

Market Value

Farf Rebate

Nett Loss

Repair details:

Initial Estimate IE 3,547.28 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts s 1.679.28
Check items (estimate) NIL

Labour S 930.00
Total 5 2,609.28
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 2,100.00

|Number of days for repair | 3 |




! _ll‘r_.}. !{ :::TLHJHIIH

s E = Pra L Company Registration No. 199607 198R

SOOI ANTE B #0225 AN AL HEINIMOSTHIAL PAME, S AT H) AR T B el AEaT P AN o oiehE Blthd 5
Remarks:

OID turned out from minor road and moved into third party's

lane.
Mandate:

Liability(TP) 100%

Proposed repair cost {w/GST) 5 2,247.00

Loss of use NIL |no. of days

Loss of rental 5 34485 |(3days x 5114.95)

Loss of income S 150.00 |(3days X 550.00)

LTA search fees NIL

Others NIL

Proposed Total S 2,741.85




Hsiao Tong !I.If.KAutn]

From: Shu Pei (LKKAUtD)

Sent: Thursday, 3 October 2019 9:24 AM

To: Hsiao Toang (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 123539, vehicle number SHD4923U
== 281972019
[]/Email to TP: Reguest for ideo(as par AXA instruction) ICHT 84204 AN

400918 REc'd emall from TP Without Prajudice. Dear Hsiao Tong Below emall refers |

Your Principal's insured accident repor sketch plan dearly showed liadility is 100% gown 211012010
—_ 'We wandar why you and your Pnincipal need the video footage to enable you to detarmine HIK 111901
—! liaility. Accident of this nature do not warrant your to request for Video Footage Without AN '

any further dslay. ¥indly seftie this matter as per BOLA scenario. Lookng forward to receive

(your offer - ==

Message AXA . Hi, we have requested a copy of video footage from third party. However

lthey refused to provide the videa Third party mentioned that based on both parties report, 2102019
[ lliability is clearsd as our insured was turning out from minor road, cutinto third party lane  HMK |11 19:20

and resultad the accident TP-Mandate |4 had been uploaded in SC. Kindly let us have you A1

Instruction Thanks Hsiao Tong - 02 Oct 2018

1103719 830 AM TAN Jas——please procead as |A advised. pleass oblain to ascenain ”_;F_ 3102019

L) sowntime. thanks 91016 AW

L e eCEEN NG WSS T G0 B 2T TR e e WA SR

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-D055 | email: shupei@I|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

———0riginal Message-——

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent; Thursday, 3 October 2019 8:45 AM

To: Admin & <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 123539, vehicle number 5SHD4923U

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@I|kkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

——QOriginal Message-—

From: jas.tan@axa.com.sg <jas.tan@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 3 October, 2019 8:41 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 123539, vehicle number SHD4923U

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9MO1RBM.
Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa,com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.



Hsiao Tnnﬂ {LKI{Autn!

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 7 October 2019 919 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Ce: KKLau; Alleen Tan Lee Nol

Subject: Re: Yr ref : CCA/ASM19011214/K1pb3 (SMA 3917 T) V5 SHD 4323 U D.OA
190619 AXA

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

We are unable to accept your offer at global sum at $2,570.00.

Kindly settle as per mileage record at global sum of $2,650.00 and forward your D.V.
Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 5 October 2019 2:33 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Ce: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Yr ref : CC4/ASM19011214/K1pb3 (SMA 3917 T) V5 5HD 4923 U D.O.A. 19.06.15 AXA

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter,

We propose settlement at a global sum of $2,570.00{all-in). {?)

Please confirm acceptance.

*please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter{s) in respect of this accident nor shauld it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Autn Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)



From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto]

Sent: Wednesday, 2 October 2019 11:34 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Ce: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Nol <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Yr ref : CC4/ASM 19011214/K1pb3 (SMA 3917 T) V5 5HD 4523 U D.0.A. 19.06.19 AXA

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.

We will look into the matter and get back to you asap.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsian Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: ghewht@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <willliamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 30 September 2019 9:28 AM

To: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Ce: KKLau <kklau@Ikkauto.com>; CHIONH Hock San Christopher <chris.chionhhs@axa.com.sg>; Aileen Tan Lee Nol

<alleentan@cdge.com.sg>
Subject: Re: Yr ref : CC4/ASM19011214/K1pb3 (SMA 3917 T) VS SHD 4923 U D.O.A. 19.06.19 AXA

BOLA SCENARIO : 100%
Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiao Tong
Below email refers,
Your Principal's insured accident report sketch plan clearly showed hability 1s 100% down..
We wonder why vou and your Principal need the video footage to enable you to determine liability.
Accident of this nature do not warrant your to request for Video Footage.
Without any further delay, kindly settle this matter as per BOLA scenano.

Looking forward to receive your offer.



Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@®I|kkauto.com>
Sent: Saturday, 28 September 2019 8:53 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdige com.sg>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Yr ref : CC4/ASM19011214/K1pb3 (SMA 3917 T) V5 SHD 4923 U D.O.A. 19.06.19 AXA

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.

Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference. Our insured driver reported that your
driver collided into his car.

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request for evidences {le: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) for our
necessary action.

Thank you.

*Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation al terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of labllity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regords,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Mhone: 6742-3197 | email; chewht@kkauto.com | fx: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, so2-25 | S(408933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <wllllamtan@cdge.com.sg>
Sent: Monday, 23 September 2019 10:21 AM
To: Msiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht @ |kkauto.com>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Yr ref CC4/ASM19011214/K1pb3 [SMA 3917 T) V5 SHD 4923 U D.O.A. 19.06.19 AXA

Gentle reminder



Liability : 100%
Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsino Tong
Liability 1s 100%. Kindly forward your offer.
Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843
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Hsiao Tunﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Catherine Koh Mul Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 15 November 20719 11:15 AM

To; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)]

Subject: Re: Yr ref SMA3ST1T ourtaxl SHD4923U doa 19.6.19 - ( REMINDER )

Dear Hsiao Tong

Strictly without prejudice and purely to resolve matter expeditiously, we accept your revised offer at
$2620.00.

Kindly forward DV soonest.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

#§ Think Before Printing

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com=

Sent: Friday, 15 November 2019 10:05 AM

To: Catherine Koh Mul Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Yr ref SMA3871T our taxi SHD4923U doa 19.6.19 - ( REMINDER )

Without Prejudice

Dear Catherine,

Thank you for your patience.

We are prepared to improve our offer at a global sum of 52,620.00{all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

*please note that our proposal and carrespondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
clakms.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue {, #02-25 | S(408933)



From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 17 October 2019 9:34 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Yr ref SMA3971T our taxi SHD4923U doa 19.6.19 - ( REMINDER )
Iimportance; High

Dear Hsiao Tong
We refer 1o your offer of 5.10.19 and our counter-proposal of 7.10.19.
Kindly let us have your confirmation and DV soonest,

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843
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COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

OurRef T 0619/ SHD4923U WT(st)

Your Ref : ComloriDelGro Enginearing Pte Lid
Date C 02-Jul-18 CDGE Taxl Claims Depl 5 s B il

58 Loysng Drve 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508568
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Sillgapnﬂ: “ﬁﬂﬂl l Workshops
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE i
Dear Sir Loyang
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD4923U YOUR INSURED SMA3971T inghorine OB
AND OTHER ON 19.06.19 _ _ 8in Ming

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner

of motor vehicle No©  SHD4923U which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and .
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible th Rioad
for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. - -

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving - SMA3971T
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

Sungm Kardut

1 Cost of Repair $ 2,247.00
2 3 days Loss of Rental @ $ 11485 perday § 34485 Tishun
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 3 - apars TBBT
4 GIA/LTA Search Fees s -
5 GIA/ Police Report Fees ] -
6 Towing Fees ] -
SubTotal: § 2591.85
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 3 days Loss of Income @ $ 80.00 per days - 240.00

Total Claims: 3 2.831.85
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 9 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of SMA3STIT
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of - SHD4923U

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Phoio/s { ) Towing receipts
{ ) Witness statement/s ( x ) Rental Rate letter ({ x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly lock into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Tilliam Tan

CDGE Claims Departmenl
Tel: 8214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : willamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

-

COMFORIDELGRO @, =

e



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Sl COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

B

ComforiDelGro Engineering Pie Lid
A member of COMPORIN L LA

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 379701

Kindly note thal no receipt shall be issusd unless reguested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT No

ComiortDelGro

INVOICE No

AMOUNT

Enginearing Pte Lid

BANK/CHG No




TEL: G256 3551 FAX: 6258 4315

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 18-9607198-R

AXA IHSUHANCE PTE LTD

CCA4/ASM18011214/K1pb3g2

FAIR

A TOWERSINGAPORE 0501 oy ik IIIWIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
ATTN:JAS Code : ASM

Insured Veh.  SMA 39717 m Impemd SHD 48230

Policy No. CNBG2408 Coverage (§) 0.00

Claim No. SOMO1REM Excess ($) 0.00

Assign From Assign Date 25/06/2019

by ticulars & Condition '

Maluu_l Model H‘YUNDAI M-ﬂ c.c 1685

Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2014

Chassis No. KMHLE41UMEU052829 Colour BLUE

Odometer 787802 Steering IN ORDER

Brakes IN ORDER Medification STANDARD ALLOY RIM

General

R/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm

Accident Date

19/06/2018

59 LOYANG DRIVE

ESTIMATED NORMAL FERIDD FOR REFAIR:

Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

A)THE IHSF‘ECTIDN W.HS EUHDUCTED ON N‘WITHDUT FREJU‘DIGE' BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INETRUCTIGNS WE HNU‘E NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




_’ 1 74 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

el . as a 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusinal Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 198607188R GST Reg. No. 18-8607186-R Page No.:1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 4923U

aty | escription of Parts 1
i A | S e e e L ]

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 544.50 544,50
1|FRONT BUMPER GRILLE (LH) (CONSISTENT) cuT 4160 41.60
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH) (CONSISTENT)  |SERVICEABLE 22.40
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 24,60 .
1|HEADLAMP (LH) (CONSISTENT) GRAZED 1,388.00 1,388.00
1|FRONT FENDER (LH) (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 663.00| -
LABOUR
1|FRONT BONNET (NPA) (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE . -
LABOUR
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -536.82 -394.82
2,147.28 1,579.28
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) (SN) NECESSARY 100.00 100.00
(CONSISTENT)
100.00 100.00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT 500.00] 300.00
FENDER (LH) AND FRONT BONNET .
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 750.00 600.00
TUFF KOTE. 50.00 30,00

2. E_l__u_h‘lr‘lj

]

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automolive Assessaor | Investigator Automotive Assessor

DESCLAMER OF LLARILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Repon is mads salaly for the use snd benalit of tha Cllent nemed sn the frand pegs of this Repor.

1 il




SEOOAMI=OEIREESEE | =IagUnNIsenbhoy aoiAes . RISoNh- SIS LU SISanDel-03| A - SOpUSA- XU LY TrUed-Wien s wos mer suieauews dapsdyy

&t
Eguineg B 1La SLNVIIISNOD LY 3041 SRRy [RaARAIg ey T AU
RV
R LY TP T WV
-
BelA g i g il o)
Ty ATlaagy RN BRI AT BT saftrrayy
FUO LR [y
Bwo T Eve ey se|
FARRERRLE
7 MWL
AD|pUTH Wi
CEEES
STtosChE ] - NIt By WAL
wooeug TLLOLD
PELL- 08 'HOWY YO | ONOHON 241 W6 ] Sy Al ) wnry ol il
INVHD H2506 311
ledtd
paunsu/eilo]) Alediug A SLNVIIIENGD QLY S0 e
LUET] S0
ST 3HAISS S108 sunp A EAnbay
o Yy
WOV DO MES R1OT ajep] poday
WO GAdL e —
= ey o
[T LI BT [mtiali oy Lio) DEAY dRg Iy
NECEFOHS SR appu) F DT L e T IDALRSY 30 s
UBHIULIOJN SIAA [SUTTTES Ly

[0 WHRT BLOZALEL



EOMOAI=UEIPEEGET | =IoqUINNISaNboNS0IAIES L ISISBNbal-B0IAIES ILIL SISEN DR8I AIDS-10PUBA-XE PUILILATDod-LIeyDs wo e swieppmws darsduy

L} @
3id SINVLWENOD QLT AW
laidan
kel SENVITEMOD OLTY NN
ladl &
114 SUMVIWSNGD QY X
fe i)
i SNV WNOD QY N
LTy
ALl EUNVLITTINOD CLTY 304
LTRL T
FLd SLNVEINSHOD QLU W
liad) O
Abd SINVIWTEHOD OLTY 337
[TTEL Ty
A1d SINVIWTSNOD QLY 3¥1
fedd Qx
Al EINVIUTSNOD QUMY ¥H1
Uan

AL SINVEWTSNOD QLY X0

Lyt Iisdinerg 4§ sLoday

—, e

L ) usLEREY, ¥ LUCdey

T ] L |
v BT 3 S0

P s 3 ety

e iy

praasan ; Sanpaah| dnpg E:Jhﬁ
i Ay J YO ..1..n__.ﬂ“.”
i, o

g ;ST ey ¢ ey
. ) wning

oo ) / iy

o ey st

e ) / v

 CTTE el

L lek]

GLoZMAIE






